No. 1-4/2015-CWG Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications

Room No. 620, 6th Floor Mahanagar Doorsanchar Bhawan, JLN Marg, New Delhi 110002

Dated: 29th April, 2020

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of Office Order No. 1-4/2015 dated 24th April, 2020, Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Director (Civil) is hereby relieved w.e.f. 29th April, 2020 (A/N) to join as SE(P), DoP, New Delhi.

2. Sh. S.C. Ranjan, Director (VP), DoT will look after the charge of Director (Civil) post without any extra remuneration till further orders.

(Saroj Kujur)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Ph: 23212350

Copy to:

- PS to Hon'ble MoC, MoSC
- 2. PS to Secretary (T), DoT
- PPS to Secretary (Posts), Dak Bhawan
- 4. PPS to Member (S), DoT.
- 5. PPS to Addl. DG (Coordination), DoP, Dak Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6. Sr. DDG (BW), DoT/ DDG (Estt), DoT.
- 7. CVO, DoT.
- 8. CE (Civil)-I/CE-II, DoP, New Delhi.
- SO(Pay Bill), Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi 1 along with a copy of the Office Order No. 1-4/2015 dated 24th April, 2020 for information and necessary action please.
- 10. Concerned officer.
- 11.Order Bundle/Director (EW) for uploading this order on DoT website